
TO:  MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY 

FROM: JULIE M. JANSSEN, Ed.D., SUPERINTENDENT 

V:      Request Approval of Amendment No. 2 to Agreement With Klar and Klar Architects, Inc.  
         for Additional Surveying due to Modifications to Site Plan Countywide to Comply With  
         Class Size Reduction (CSR) in the Amount of $7,600 
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
On September 9, 2008, the board approved the agreement for permanent relocatable 
placement additions at 19 facilities countywide. 
 
On February 24, 2009, the board approved Amendment to Agreement for parent  
pick-up/drop-off drives at Osceola Middle School. 
 
Amendment No. 2 provides for additional surveying due to modifications to site plan countywide.  
This increases the fee of the Project Architect/Engineer (PA/E) in the amount of $7,600.  A copy 
of the amendment to agreement is attached. 
 
IMPACT STATEMENT: 
 

Construction Cost (Construction Manager Services) $0   

Construction Cost Sub-Total  $0 

Project Architect/Engineering Design Cost (PA/E) $1,126,428  

Amendment to PA/E Agreement 61,997  

Terminate PA/E @ Rio Vista Elementary School (33,383)  

Amendment No. 2 to PA/E Agreement 7,600  

PA/E Sub-Total  $1,162,642  

Furniture, Equipment and Technology (FE & T) $0   

FE & T Sub-Total  $0  

Estimated Total Project Cost to Date  $1,162,642  

The potential source of this funding is District Capital Outlay School Tax.  

 
jc/cb 
 

 

 


